Fatimah FATEH

Education

Master in Biochemistry
Selcuk university, KONYA

Employment

A lecture in a public school
Kirkuk , IRAQ

Volunteer
Unicef, Kirkuk , IRAQ

Freelance translator for companies
Konya , TURKEY

Online sales representative
Konya , TURKEY

University Lecturer
Kirkuk , IRAQ

Communications Officer
Ankara, TURKEY

Translator and Sales Officer for Arab
Countries
Alturkan Company, Ankara , TURKEY

Health tourism manager at Celik
company
Ankara, TURKEY

Interpreter at Lokman Hekim hospital

Courses

TOEFL Certificate

IC3 Certificate

Biotechnology course

Medical laboratory training course

Chemometric course

Sep 2016 - Aug 2019

2013 - 2016

Apr 2015 - Feb 2016

2017

2019

Nov 2021 - Jun 2022

2022

2022

Jul 2022 - Nov 2022

Dec 2022 - Present

Sep 2012
2015
2017
2019

2019

| consent to the processing of my personal data for the purpose of recruitment for the

position to which | am applying.

Personal details

Place of birth
IRAQ/Kirkuk

Gender
Female

LinkedIn
Fatma kasapoglu

Skills

Microsoft Office

Marketing

Office and Administrative
jobs

Management

Leadership

Creative Thinking skills

Teamwork skills
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Languoges

ARABIC
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Diplomatic course and review of the
work of the Iraqi ambassador/embassy

The course of bleeding and wounds and
how to first aid and prevent it

First aid course

Certificates

The Drug Conference
ANTALYA

The First biotechnology conference
KONYA

The 4th international conference of new
trends in chemometrics and
applications

AYDIN

Scientific Research Ethics Conference
TIKRIT

The Conference on Processed Meat and
its Efects on Consumer Health
TIKRIT

The Second Scientific Research
Conference
Cappadocia

The eighth scientific conference
ISTANBUL

International Ankara multidisciplinary
studies conference
ANKARA

International Mediterranean Conference
on Scientific Research
CYPRUS

2018

2022

2022

2017

2017

2019

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

| consent to the processing of my personal data for the purpose of recruitment for the

position to which | am applying.

AZERI

TURKMAN

KURDISH

SPANISH



