

## Fatimah FATEH

✓ fatimafateh1990@gmail.com J +905344891571 Q TURKEY, 06660 ANKARA

Education		Personal details
Master in Biochemistry Selcuk university, KONYA	Sep 2016 - Aug 2019	Place of birth IRAQ/Kirkuk
		Gender Female
Employment		LinkedIn
<b>A lecture in a public school</b> Kirkuk , IRAQ	2013 - 2016	Fatma kasapoglu
<b>Volunteer</b> Unicef, Kirkuk , IRAQ	Apr 2015 - Feb 2016	Skills
Freelance translator for companies Konya , TURKEY	2017	Microsoft Office
Online sales representative Konya , TURKEY	2019	Marketing
<b>University Lecturer</b> Kirkuk , IRAQ	Nov 2021 - Jun 2022	Office and Administrative jobs
Communications Officer Ankara , TURKEY	2022	Management
Translator and Sales Officer for Arab Countries Alturkan Company, Ankara , TURKEY	2022	Leadership
Health tourism manager at Celik company Ankara , TURKEY	Jul 2022 - Nov 2022	Creative Thinking skills
Interpreter at Lokman Hekim hospital	Dec 2022 - Present	Teamwork skills
· · ·		Language skills
Courses		
TOEFL Certificate	Sep 2012	Languages
IC3 Certificate	2015	ARABIC
Biotechnology course	2017	
Medical laboratory training course	2019	ENGLISH

I consent to the processing of my personal data for the purpose of recruitment for the position to which I am applying.

Diplomatic course and review of the work of the Iraqi ambassador/embassy	2018
The course of bleeding and wounds and how to first aid and prevent it	2022
First aid course	2022

## Certificates

The Drug Conference ANTALYA	2017
The First biotechnology conference KONYA	2017
The 4th international conference of new trends in chemometrics and applications AYDIN	2019
Scientific Research Ethics Conference TIKRIT	2022
The Conference on Processed Meat and its Efects on Consumer Health TIKRIT	2022
The Second Scientific Research Conference Cappadocia	2022
The eighth scientific conference ISTANBUL	2022
International Ankara multidisciplinary studies conference ANKARA	2022
International Mediterranean Conference on Scientific Research CYPRUS	2022

## AZERI

TURKMAN

KURDISH

SPANISH